## 503278944 04/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3325562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCK BOUVERESSE	04/06/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IER
Street Address:	3 RUE SALOMON DE ROTHSCHILD
City:	SURENESS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92150

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13822901

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-360-0080

Email: lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1606.114140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** source=PC5980#page1.tif source=PC5980#page2.tif

PATENT 503278944 REEL: 035489 FRAME: 0980

File No.: 1606.114140 PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franck Gentelet, a citizen of France, residing at 85 avenue Tolosane, F-31520 Ramonville, France, Jean-Clément Bouveresse, a citizen of France, residing at 16 rue du Maupas, F-95110 Sannois, France, referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

# DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED READING/WRITING OF RFID TAGS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 13, 2013, receiving Serial No. 13/822,901, and

WHEREAS, IER, a French Company of 3 rue Salomon de Rothschild, F-92150, Sureness France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 035489 FRAME: 0981 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	
	Franck Gentelet
	- And the second
Date 04/06/2013	JESS .
	Jean-Clément Bouveresse

2